

October 13, 2021

Dear Family Members and Visitors,

We are pleased to announce all residents of our Harmony Village Memory Care Unit have tested negative for COVID.

Inside and outside visitation can now resume during the hours of 8:00AM to 8:00PM. Please share this information with other family members. As a reminder, any visitor coming to Notre Dame Health Care Center shall continue to hand wash, wear a medical face mask, have your temperature taken as well as complete the screening form. All of this is done to protect our residents, employees, other visitors and you.

If you are not feeling well, please stay home. We encourage you to remain connected to your loved ones via phone call, "Facetime," or other use of electronic devices and mediums while you are recuperating. Please feel free to call 508-852-3011 to speak with a receptionist for assistance.

As always, thank you for your support and patience during these difficult times.

Best Regards,

Kathy Pajor, Interim Administrator Sharon Blaine, Director of Nursing Services